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Quick release for onearm drive

From 1st of January 2011 we deliver all onearm drive with quick release (QR).
This makes it easier to remove the rearwheels when transporting the wheelchair.

After removing the spring loaded drive shaft (3) and loosen two locking pins and you can easily pull off
the rearwheels from the their attachments.

Onearm drive is used together with the straight, steel rearaxle (2) without camber, that is ordered sepa-
rately as for the drive shaft to get a complete onearm drive kit.

When ordering onearm drive please choose size of the reawheels and what kind of pushrim, aluminum
or friction. Also choose steel rear axle and drive shaft for the current seat width of the chair.

Onearm drive fits all wheelchairs except Micro, BT, U2 light and Panthera X.

See next page for article numbers!
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pantheral

Article numbers for onearm drive with QR:
Contains 2 rearwheels with attachment and 2 pushrims mounted on one rearwheel.

art.no.
art.no.
art.no.
art.no.
art.no.
art.no.
art.no.
art.no.

1101520
1101530
1101522
1101532
1101524
1101534
1101526
1101536

Rearwheel 20" onearm drive with QR
Rearwheel 20" onearm drive with QR
Rearwheel 22" onearm drive with QR
Rearwheel 22" onearm drive with QR
Rearwheel 24" onearm drive with QR
Rearwheel 24" onearm drive with QR
Rearwheel 26" onearm drive with QR
Rearwheel 24" onearm drive with QR

Article number for steel rearaxle:

art.no.
art.no.
art.no.
art.no.
art.no.
art.no.
art.no.
art.no.

3301127
3301130
3301133
3301136
3301139
3301142
3301145
3301150

Tube rearaxle w bult 27
Tube rearaxle w bult 30
Tube rearaxle w bult 33
Tube rearaxle w bult 36
Tube rearaxle w bult 39
Tube rearaxle w bult 42
Tube rearaxle w bult 45
Tube rearaxle w bult 50

Article number for drive shaft:

art.no
art.no
art.no
art.no
art.no
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. 1100360
. 1100361
. 1100362
. 1100363
. 1100364

Drive-shaft one-armdrive conic 195-235/27

Drive-shaft one-armdrive conic 220-275/30-33
Drive-shaft one-armdrive conic 255-315/33-36
Drive-shaft one-armdrive conic 295-370/39-42
Drive-shaft one-armdrive conic 350-460/42-50
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with aluminum-rim pair complete
with friction-rim pair complete
with aluminum-rim pair complete
with friction-rim pair complete
with aluminum-rim pair complete
with friction-rim pair complete
with aluminum-rim pair complete
with friction-rim pair complete

(chair width 27)
(chair width 30)
(chair width 33)
(chair width 36)
(chair width 39)
(chair width 42)
(chair width 45)
(chair width 50)

(chair width 27)

(chair width 30-33)
(chair width 33-36)
(chair width 39-42)
(chair width 42-45)




