



Info sheet 2011-01 2011-04-04

## Quick release for onearm drive

From 1st of January 2011 we deliver all onearm drive with quick release (QR).

This makes it easier to remove the rearwheels when transporting the wheelchair.

After removing the spring loaded drive shaft (3) and loosen two locking pins and you can easily pull off the rearwheels from the their attachments.

Onearm drive is used together with the straight, steel rearaxle (2) without camber, that is ordered separately as for the drive shaft to get a complete onearm drive kit.

When ordering onearm drive please choose size of the reawheels and what kind of pushrim, aluminum or friction. Also choose steel rear axle and drive shaft for the current seat width of the chair.

Onearm drive fits all wheelchairs except Micro, BT, U2 light and Panthera X.

See next page for article numbers!









## Article numbers for onearm drive with QR:

Contains 2 rearwheels with attachment and 2 pushrims mounted on one rearwheel.

art.no. 1101520	Rearwheel 20" onearm drive with Q	R
art.no. 1101530	Rearwheel 20" onearm drive with Q	R
art.no. 1101522	Rearwheel 22" onearm drive with Q	R
art.no. 1101532	Rearwheel 22" onearm drive with Q	R
art.no. 1101524	Rearwheel 24" onearm drive with Q	R
art.no. 1101534	Rearwheel 24" onearm drive with Q	R
art.no. 1101526	Rearwheel 26" onearm drive with Q	R
art.no. 1101536	Rearwheel 24" onearm drive with Q	R

with aluminum-rim pair complete with friction-rim pair complete with friction-rim pair complete with friction-rim pair complete with dluminum-rim pair complete with friction-rim pair complete with aluminum-rim pair complete with friction-rim pair complete with friction-rim pair complete with friction-rim pair complete with friction-rim pair complete

## Article number for steel rearaxle:

art.no. 3301127	Tube rearaxle w bult 27
art.no. 3301130	Tube rearaxle w bult 30
art.no. 3301133	Tube rearaxle w bult 33
art.no. 3301136	Tube rearaxle w bult 36
art.no. 3301139	Tube rearaxle w bult 39
art.no. 3301142	Tube rearaxle w bult 42
art.no. 3301145	Tube rearaxle w bult 45
art no. 3301150	Tube regrayle w bult 50

(chair width:	27)
(chair width	30)
(chair width	33)
(chair width	36)
(chair width	39)
(chair width	42)
(chair width	45)
(chair width	

## Article number for drive shaft:

art.no. 1100360	Drive-shaft one-armdrive conic 195-235/27	(chair width 27)	
art.no. 1100361	Drive-shaft one-armdrive conic 220-275/30-33	(chair width 30-33)	
art.no. 1100362	Drive-shaft one-armdrive conic 255-315/33-36	(chair width 33-36)	
art.no. 1100363	Drive-shaft one-armdrive conic 295-370/39-42	(chair width 39-42)	
art.no. 1100364	Drive-shaft one-armdrive conic 350-460/42-50	(chair width 42-45)	